and with undivided share, right, title interest and ownership 
in the land admeasuring 2000 sq ft out of schedule “A”*  
Block No.II, in the projects named THE VILLAGE, 106, Near 
SSN Engineering College, O.M.R. Road, Village Kalavakkam, 
Thiruporur, Dist. Kancheepuram, Tamilnadu 603 110

Rs.
1,12,00,000/-
(Rupees One 
Crore Twelve 
Lakhs Only)

Rs.11,20,000/- 
(Rupees Eleven 
Lakhs Twenty 

Thousand 
Only)

02.12.2025

11.00 am 
to 2.00 pm 

2 Mr. Vickaash 
Agarwal & 
Mrs. Jyoti 
Agarwal

Rs.1,99,13,449/- + inttt. & 
charges w.e.f. 26.04.2021

Demand Notice Date : 
26.04.2021

Property ID: SBIN200059151222A
Residential Attached Villa bearing No.23, with 2705 sq ft of

[...]

and with undivided share, right, title interest and ownership 
in the land admeasuring 2000 sq ft out of schedule “A”* 
Block No.II, in the projects named THE VILLAGE, 106, Near 
SSN Engineering College, O.M.R. Road, Village Kalavakkam, 
Thiruporur, Dist. Kancheepuram, Tamilnadu 603 110

Rs.
1,12,00,000/-
(Rupees One 
Crore Twelve 
Lakhs Only)

Rs.11,20,000/- 
(Rupees Eleven 
Lakhs Twenty 

Thousand 
Only)

02.12.2025

11.00 am 
to 2.00 pm 

SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS CHARGED TO THE BANK UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF
FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002. (SARFAESI ACT)

The undersigned as Authorized Officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited has taken over Physical Possession of the schedule property under the SARFAESI Act.

[...]

The purchaser has to bear all stamp duty, registration fee, and other expenses, taxes, duties, society dues in respect of purchase of the property. 
7. Sale shall be in accordance with the provisions of SARFAESI Act / Rules.

Reserve Price for
Private TreatyAmount as per 13(2) Demand Notice under SARFAESI Act.

Rs.24,10,338/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Ten Thousand
Three Hundred and Thirty Eight Only) as of 07/09/2021

Rs.6,00,000/-
(Rupee Six Lacs Only)

Name of Borrower/ Co-BorrowersLoan Account
Number

Sr.
No.

1) Mr. N Shunmuga Sundaram,
2) Mr. N Mariappan, 3) Mr. C Makkali Swamy475994200001921

Date: 26.11.2025, Place: Thane Sd/- Authorized Officer, Jana Small Finance Bank Limited

[...]

2, Indraprastha CHSL, Near 
Raheja Township Plot No 1 Jitendra Road Malad East 
Mumbai – 400097 adm. 823 sq.ft. Built up area.
d) Proprietor Nikunj Kothari 

a) Rs. 1,65,00,000/-                   
b) Rs. 16,50,000/-               
c) Rs. 1,00,000/-

Rs. 2,19,50,330.73 (Rupees Two Crores 
Nineteen lakhs Fifty Thousand Three 
Hundred and Thirty and seventy three 
Paisa only) as on 31.03.2025 plus further 
interest, cost & Expenses.                                    
Mr. Vikas  Kumar Upadhyay - Mobile 
No. 7572002323
Mr. Nilesh Sharma -Mobie No. 
7303299319

Not Known to 
Authorised 

O�cer

[...]

Road, Near J P Nagar, Bolinj, Vasai (West), Palghar, 
Mumbai. 401303. adm. 161.60 sq.ft & 156.60 Sq Ft. 
Built up area.
d) Proprietor Ms. Bhanushree Lohia

a) Rs.48,70,000/-                    
b) Rs.4,87,000/-                   
c) Rs.48,700/- 

Rs. 58,09,850.40 (Rupees Fifty-Eight 
Lacs Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty 
Paise Forty Only) as on 30.04.2025  plus 
further interest there on w.e.f. 01.05.2025 
at applicable rate of interest, cost and 
excluding legal and other charges till date.
Mr. Vijay H Bhagwatkar -Mobie No. 
8689822227              
Kishor Chandra Kumar - Mobile No.